
west Virginia departnnent of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"> Street. S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Tuesday, October 12,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for CARNEGIE 9H

47-049-02508-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should fonn WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Ma

Chief

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

CARNEGI

JEANNE

47-049-0

New Drill

10/12/2021

VE AKH

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/15/2021



API Numbei4 7 0 4 9 Q 2 5 0 8

PERMIT CONDXTIONS

West Viigmia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows die Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
pennit Pranit conditions have the same effect as law. Failing to adhere to tLs specified pamit
conditiQns mav result in enforoMnml action.

CONDmONS

1. This proposed activify may require peimh coverBge fiom the United States Army Coips of Engmeere
(USAGE). Through this paniit» you are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated dqitfa, the opetator
diall notify die inspector within 24 hours. Modificatimis to the casing inogram may be necessaiy to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-Sa (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feel below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift bqfore compaction shall not be more than 12 indies in height, and die
moisture content of the fill material shall be wxtfain limits as detmmined by die Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Efibrt, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
dmisity. Bach lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
con^cted and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding pennit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinJdng water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requii^ents pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such andyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process fee operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During fee completion process fee operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
fee chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or othn* accident causing loss of life or soious personal injuiy occurs in or about a well w
well work on a well, fee well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the paiticulais of fee
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and fee Chief; within 24 hours of said accident

10. During fee casing and cementing process, in fee event cemoit does not return to fee surfeco. the oil and eas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

10/15/2021



APlNumbe^ 7 Q 4 9 Q 8 5 0 8 \

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operatOT shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas die dates of each of die following widiln 30 days of
their occurrence: con^ledon of construction of die well pad, ccHnmeoconent of drilling, cessadon of drilling,
completion of any otfao* pennitted well work, and completion of the well. Sudi notice shall be provided by
sending an mnail to DEPOOONGtify@wv.gov.

10/15/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

,47. 47049 0250 8API NO.

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: camegie

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company 306686 Marion Mannington Glover Gap

2) Operator's Well Number:

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: Carnegie

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Musyave akbts& josepnForte Road Access: CR 7/3

4) Elevation, current groimd: 1.343'

5) Well Type (a) Gas X

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1.318'
Oil Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 7,754', 79', 2,593 RSI

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: ^.754'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 9.Q79'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 953'

309', 335', 341', 413', 709'12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths:

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Offset Wells - 049-00294, 049-30050,049-00200,049-30239, 049-00292
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,894'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 557'-559', 711'-713', 979'-983', 1,076'-1,083'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Harrison County Mine
RECEIVED

Office of on and Gas

Depth: 1.076'-1,083' SEP 1 3 2021

Seam: Pittsburgh

Owner: Murray Energy Corporation

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 310/15/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

47049 0 2 50 8
API NO. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. Jl

Well Pad Name:

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

fin)

New

Used

Grade
Weight ner ft.

fib/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-un

fCu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 26 New A-500 85.6 40 40 50 / GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8 New J-55 54.5 1133 1133 1000 ff^S/GTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8 New J-55 36 2715 2715 1000 1 GTS

Production 5 1/2 New P-110 20 9079 9079 500' above Inletmediaie casing

Tubing

Liners

fii

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

fin)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure fnsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 26 30 0.312 1050 18 Class A 1.18

Fresh Water 13 3/8 17 1/2 0.380 2730 2184 Class A/Type 1 1.13-1.19

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8 12 3/8 0.352 3520 2816 Class A/Type 1 1.13 - 1.19

Production 5 1/2 8 1/2 0.361 14360 11488 Glass A/H 1.04-2.10

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 310/15/2021



WW-6B API 04902508
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. JH

Well Pad Name: Carnegie

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the Marcellus Formation. Drill vertical to an approximate
depth of 7893', tag the Onondaga not more than 100', run logs, plug back to approximately 7088'. Then
kick off and drill the lateral in the Marcellus formation. Cement casing.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.1%)
of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to in the
industry as a "slickwater" completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is expected to be
approximately 10,000 psi, maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately 100 bpm.
Stage lengths vary from 150 to 300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 gallons of water per stage. Sand sizes
vary from 100 mesh to 20/40 mesh. Average approximately 200,000-600,000 pounds of proppant per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 60.28 Acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 8.96 Acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

• Surface: Bow spring centralizers - One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.
• Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers- One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.
• Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every joint from production casing shoe to KOP.

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: ^
^  SEP 13

Conductor: Class A no additives

Surface: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries VW Department of
Intermediate: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries. Environmental Protection
Production: Calcium Carbonate, Fluid Loss, Extender, DIspersent, Viscosifier, Defoamer, POZ, Bonding Agent, Retarder,
Anti-Settllng/Suspenslon Agent

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Surface: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Intermediate: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Production: Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-8 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check
volume of cuttings coming across the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 310/15/2021



4704902508

dep
west Virginia doparlmenl of environmental protection

onitc ofOil ami (ias 1>" I omW'"- <i"v«mor
60! 57'*' Sircci. SI; Kandy l'. llutTman. Cabinfl Secrciiiry
C'liurleslon. WV 25,t()4 dcp.wv.gin
(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 18. 2014

Nabors Complolion & Produclion Services Company
1380 Roiitc286 1l\vyl-«I21
Indiana PA 15701

Rc: Cement Variance Request

13car Sir or Madam.

This agency is approving a variance request for the cement blend listed below to be used
on surface and coal protection strings for the drilling of oil and gas wells in the stale ol West
Virginia. The variance cannot be used without requesting its use on a permit application and
approval by this agency:

I'ype 1 (2% Calcium Chloride-Accelerator. 0.25% Super I'lake-Losl Circulatitrn. 5.2%
Water. 04% Type " 1" Cement)

If you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact me at 304-926-0499.
ext. 1653.

/James I'e ersttn

linvirt)nmental Resources Specialist / Permitting

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/15/2021



4704902508

west Virginia deparlmGnf of envifonmonfal protection

onicc i)f Oi! iind (ias Hufl Kay lomblin. (Jovcroor
M)1 ST""Street.Sti RamlyC. IluHniuii.CabiticiSecretary
Charlcsnm. \VV 25.104 dcp.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fa*

BKFoui: THK orricr. of oil and (;as

DKPAUI iVlFNT OF F.NVIUONMKN'I'AL I'UOTFXTION
SI ATF OF WFST VIlUilNIA

IN TlIF MATTER OF A VARIANC E FROM ) ORDER NO. 2014 - 17
RECaiLATION .VS CSR § 4-11.4/11.5/14.1 )
AND .15 CSR § 8-9.2.h. 4/5/6/8 OF THE )
THE OPERATIONAL )

RECaiLATIONS OF CEMENTING OIL )

AND (L\S WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. rcciiicsls approval ofa different cement
blend for iise in cementing .surface and coal protection casing of oil and gas wells.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.) Nabor.s Completion & Production Services Co. proposes the following cement blend;

•  2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)

•  0.25 % Super Flake (Lost Circulation)
•  04% Type "1" Cement
•  5.20% Water

2.) l.aboratory testing results indicate that the blend li.sted in Fact No. I will achieve a 500
psi compressivc strength within 6 hours and a 2.4.15 psi comprcssivc sircnglh within 24
hours.

Promoting a healthy environment * ^ ̂

10/15/2021



47O4§08iO 8

CONCIAISIONS OK LAW

Pursuant to Articles 6 and 6A. Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the OHkc ol Oil
and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject mailer embraced in said nolice. and ihc persons
inlercstcd therein, and jurisdiction to promulgale the hcreinafler prescribed Order.

Pursiianl to 35 CSR §4-1 15 and 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h.8 the Chiefof the Oftice of Oil and
Gas may approve diffcrcnl cement blends upon the well operator providing satistactory proof
that difTerent cement types are adequate.

ORDKR

It is ordered tltat Nabors Completion & Production Services Co, may use the cement
blend listed in findings of fact No.] for the cementing of surface and coal protection easing of
oil and gas wells in the State as may be requested by oil and gas operators. The waiting lime on
the cement blend shall be 8 hours. The cement blend shall be mixed in strict accordance with the
specifications for each blend and weight measurements made on-sitc to assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight spccillcalions, A sample shall be collected and. il after 8
hours the cement is not set up. additional lime will be required. Nabors Completion &
Production Services Co. shall keep a record oi"cement blend jobs in which the cement blend
approved under this order is to bo used and made available to the Office ol Oil and Gas upon
request.

Dated this, the 18th dav of March. 2014.

IN TI1I2 NAMli Of Till' STATf: OI' WI-.ST VIRGINIA

OfflCi;Of OIL AND GAS

DLPARTMI-NT Of l-NVIRONMf.NTAL PROTliC flON

Of Tl II: S I'ATI: Of WfkST VIRGINIA

James MatOn. Cl^rcf
Ofllce of Oil and Gas

St?

10/15/2021



EQT Production Wellbore Diagram

Well: Carnegie 9H
Pad: Carnegie
Elevation: 1360' GL 1373' KB

County:

State:

Marion

West Virginia

4704902508

Conductor @ 40'

26", 85.6#, A-500, cement to surface w/ Class A

Surface 1,133'

13-3/8", 54.5#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type I

Intermediate 2,715'

9-5/8", 36#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type I

Production 9,079' MD / 7,754' TVD

5-1/2", 20#, P-110, cement to 500' inside 9-5/8" w/ Class A/H
/ /'./ / / / / / / / / / / . • .••• .A

Producing Formation:
Marcellus ' /////////////////////////////////////7%

Proposed work: Drill vertical to an approximate depth of 7893', tag the Onondaga not more than 100',
run logs, plug back to approximately 7088'. Then kick off and drill the lateral in the Marcellus formation.

NOT TO SCALE10/15/2021



Drilling Obieclives;

County:

Quad:

Elevation:

Recommended Azimuth

Proposed Logging Suite:

Marcellus

Marion

Glover Gap
1373 KB

TED Degrees

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL PROGNOSIS

Horizontal Well

Carnegie

S-000512

1360 GL

Recommended LP to TD: TED

Pilothole TD - Run ON logs for evaluation of uphole zones.

ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS

Formation Too fTVDl Rase fTVDt Lithologv Comments

Fresh Water Zone 1 709 1-W(« 413.335.309.341.709.

Washington 557 559 Coal

Waynesbufg 711 713 Coal :v:- .■ No voids should be encountered, but located in a large barrier block in the active
Sewickley 979 983 Coal Harrison County Mine (PGH seam)
Pittsburgh _ L: . 1076 1083 Coal 1

Keener Storage Zone 2373 2400 Inside Protective Boundary of l.ogansport Storage Field
Big Injun 2557 2665 Silly Sand

Int. csg pt 2715 SW (rt 1894. ..
Gantz 3152 3240 Silty Sand Base of Offset Well Perforations at 3301' TVD (plugged)
50 F 3093 3309 Silty Sand
Fifth Sand 3309 3375 Silty Sand
Bayard 3375 5841 Silty Sand
Alexander 5841 6251 Silty Sand

Elks 6251 7205 Silty Sand
Elks 7205 7205 Gray Shales and Silts
Sonyea 7205 7389 Gray shale

% %
Middlesex 7389 7448 Shale
Genesee 7448 7548 Gray shale interbedded
Geneseo 7548 7582 Black Shale
Tully
Hamilton

7582
7611

7611
7714

Limestone
Gray shale with some la

s\ "S s
Marcellus 7714 7793 Black Shale

Purcell 7757 7759 Limestone
-Lateral Zone 7754 9^ V Start Lateral at 7753.5'

Cherry Valley 7772 7774 Limestone ^9.
Onondaga 7793 Limestone %
Pilot Hole TD 7893

Target Thickness 79 feet

lopRR BaseRR
No red rock noted in offsets

o

CD

o>

ro

tji

o

oo

Comments:
Note that this is a TVD prog for a horizontal well (azimuth of TBD degrees; target formation = Marcellus). Ail measurements taken from estimated KB elevation. Water and coal Information estimated from
surrounding well data.
Intermediate casing point is recommended beneath the Big Injun to shut off any water producbon from Rie Upper Devonian sands, intermediate casing should be cemented into the surface string, per WV
regulations.

LATERAL DRILLING TOLERANCES
Mapview - Lateral: Deviate as little as possible to the left or right of the planned wellbore.
Mapview - TD: DO NO 1 EXTEND beyond recommended wellbore to avoid leaseline.

RECOMMENDED CASING POINTS
Conductor CSG OD
Fresh Water/Coal CSG OD
Intermediate 1: CSG OD
Production: CSG OD

26"

13 3/8
9 5/8
5 1/2

CSG DEPTH
CSG DEPTH
CSG DEPTH
CSG DEPTH

40'
1133

2715

or compentent rock
50' below Pittsburgh, cover FW
Beneath theBig Injun formation

ITD

10/15/2021
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EQT Production

Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan

Pad ID: Carnegie

County: Marion

September 3,2021

Page 1 of 2

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2021

yw Department Of
tnwronmentalProtectfon

10/15/2021



4704S0g§08

Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify
conventional well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Marion County, WV prior to hydraulic
fracturing at the following EQT wells on the Carnegie pad: IH, 3H, 5H, 7H, 9H, IIH, 13H, 15H, 17H and
19H.

Due to the requirements under 35CSR8 5.11, the permittee is required to review the area surrounding
the proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture
propagation.

A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of
measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as

well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IMS data service), has identified
all known wells and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or
could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these

wells along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

EQT will notify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with
them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-

frac well conditions

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in

water, gas or pressure

3. Inspect or install master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable

of a pressure recommended by EQT

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other

anomalies are identified

2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with other

operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the event of any

noted abnormalities.

Page 2 of 2

SfP 13 202/
10/15/2021



972214 85r«s ^ 97196«'
972216

■ 971965

\ . .Virilv

4704 9 0 250 8
inm

^i222A

930118 > 972241 '+*^ '■•" i» 0-5151" >r\ Vs"7;A 972202
\  »"5!1 -\. 0-\ «^V<. 93055a\ \972238 9'J239

972243

^972242 i W'^ \V  9721974
901784^^^:.\.iA-JSa W \
902254 -v^V 972195972254 iiis-^OTZiMi . ^

>71-A''"".. ; .■'.: \ 902:
'. 90H11 J»«S

'■j027\2
!I'275J

90212S

• • #.•!

9010^4.

902243

972258\ 902124^ 900258 Vo24T

902106 A \ \9o5455

970243

p972165

902195

(902202 ,

.900293 \ dfc 902076j
930179 A *^^0292

mx̂
. V

\ ■V\
\  a

 900295
.■^^^930620

Wetzel 900261 ' \
\  '901017 V %
\  \ V viAsoi'sa^o*970113\i;j-\ V S

901149 \,

97

'-,7-.5^-X"

Marion

970252

2327

"^ 901169
\ A \901127 \901103900532|^'^--.^^^0955

V "-CS- V \ 970127^
.• • \ 90^24 A V'*• A \ "901079901073 -i|:90'i072 \ .,,\ 901060- \ \8-V930034\ \ \ \

930542 901045 900800
930543

900898. 7^i;

900897

970882 -ifC' 901047
900980 90 0 981

930490 970920

EOT Corporation
625 Liberty Avenue
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2021
WV Department ofVVV L>t3paiuM9Mt v/i

ear

Carnegie

Vertical Offsets and
Foreign Laterals

within 500"

Cr*«t*d fiy: K«i4»nV fty. MeCltyO B.'SaZO^I

Legend

A Foreign Offset Wells
—Foreign Laterals
Well Lateral_FM

Formation
' Geneseo

—'Marcellus
—Utica

1:1,646,784
4 000

1 50,734

Wetze

Manon

Oisdalmer

This map is con6dential and is to be used only for the express informational
purposes for which it was created Unautharized use, copying, or dissemination
is stnctly prohibited, EOT does not warrant the accuracy of the location of any
items shown on this map, including, but not limited to, any structures, well or
pipeline facilities, property boundaries, topography, roadways, or waterways.
The items shown on the map may not have been placed on the map using survey
lines Of GPS coordinates. The specific location of any of the map
items should be determined by a field survey perfomted by a licensed surveyor
upon consultation with EOT

10/15/2021
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ww-9 47 0 4 9 0 2 50 8
(4/16) API Number 47- -

Operator's Well No. Camegie9H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name EQ7 ProducOon Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC IQ) Laurel Run of Owen Davy Fork Quadrangle Glover Gap

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes _0_ No
Will a pit be used? Yes No m.

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No JZL If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014,8462.4037
■  Reuse (at API Number various

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Yes, The closed loop system will remove drill cuttings from the drilling fluid. The drill cuttings are
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. See Attached

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See Attached

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false infonnation, includine the possibil]^ of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature BECEIVEO

Company Official (Typed i Office ot Oil and Gas
Company Official Title Specialist • Permitting ; SEP 1 3 2021

Subscribed and sworn before me this of /T) , 2021
4^£A6epartment of

Environmental Protection

My commission expires_ OcHh(.r
Notary P"^|*^ornm»nweaHh of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

OHviaPishlonerl. Notary Public
AlleghenyCounty

My commission expires October 25,2023
Commission number 1359968

Member, Pennsylvania Aeecclation of Notariei

10/15/2021



Form WW-9

4704902508

Operator's Well No. Carnegie 9H

ProDosed Revesetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Preveeetation dH

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to dH

Fertilizer type Granular 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch ^ Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type

KY-31

lbs/acre

40

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

15

Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5

Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments- Pre-seefl/mulch all disturbed areas as soon as reasonably possible,
per regulation. Upgrade E&S as necessary per WV DEP E&S Manual.

£nvrtTonrT>e'

Title:

Field Reviewed? (  X" )Yes

Date:

)No

10/15/2021



470490 250 8

WW-9 Attachment

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

•  Air is used to drill the top-hole sections of the wellbore (surface, intermediate, and pilot). Water
based mud may be necessary depending on hole conditions to stabilize and drill the
intermediate section. The pilot hole, curve, and lateral sections will be drilled with either air,
water based mud, or synthetic mud.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

•  Air - biodegradable oil lubricant, detergent, defoaming, water.

• Water based mud - Barite, viscosifer, alkalinity control, lime, filtration control, deflocculates,

biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide, carbonates.

•  Synthetic mud - synthetic base oil, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscosifer, alkalinity control, filtration

control, deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, carbonates.

received

SEP

10/15/2021



EOT Produrtion Water Plan

Offsite Disposals for Unconventional Wells
Fadlity Name Address Address 2 aty State Zip Phone County State Permit Number

CWS Trucking Inc. P.O. Box 391 Wiliiamstown WV 26187 740-516-3586 Noble OH 3390

Broad Street Energy LLC 37 West Broad Street Suite 1100 Columbus OH 43215 740-516-5381 Washingotn OH 8462

LAD Liquid Assets Disposal Inc. 226 Rankin Road Washington PA 15301 724-350-2760 Ohio WV USEPAWVQ014

Triad Energy PO Box430 Reno OH 45773 740-516-6021 Noble OH 4037

740-374-2940

Tri County Waste Water Management, inc. 1487 Toms Run Road Holbrook PA 15341 724-627-7178 Greene PA TC-1009

724-499-5647

King Excavating Co. Advance Waste Services 101 River Park Drive New Castle PA 16101 Lawrence PA PAR000029132

Waste Management - Meadowfili Landfill Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive Bridgeport WV 16330 304-326-6027 Harrison WV SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill 512 E. Dry Road Parkersburg WV 26104 304-428-0602 Wood WV SWF-1025 WV-0109400

APEX Landfill 11 County Road 78 POBoxS7 Amsterdam OH 43903 740-543-4389 Jefferson OH 06-08438

Advanced Disposal - Chestnut Valley Landfill 1184 McCleilandtown Road McCleilandtown PA 15458 724-437-7336 Fayette PA 100419

Westmoreland Sanitary Landfill 901 Tyrol Boulevard Belle Vernon PA 15012 724-929-7694 Westmoreland PA 100277

Austin Master Services 801 North 1st Street Martins Ferry OH 43935 740-609-3800 Belmont OH 2014-541

Belmont Solids Control 7750S Cadiz-New Athers Road Cadiz OH 43907 740-942-1739 Harrison OH 2015-511

Diversified Resources 3111 Braun Rd. Beipre OH 45714 740-401-0413 Washington OH

Buckeye Brine 23986 Airport Road

Coshocton OH 43812
740-610-1512

724-591-4393
Coshocton

OH

34-031-27177

34-031-27178

34-031-27241

Central Environmental Services 28333 West Beipre Pike Coolville OH 45723 304-488-0701 Athens OH

Nuverra - Nichols 10S5S Veto Road Beipre OH 45714 330-232-5041 Washington OH 34-119-2-8776

Nuverra - Goff 93S0 East Pike Road Norwich OH 43767 330-232-5041 Muskingum OH 34-167-2-3862

Nuverra - Wolf 5480 State Route 5 Newton Falls OH 44444 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-1893

Nuverra - Pander 5310 State Route 5 Newton Falls OH 44444 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-3795

Nuverra - AnnaRock D-1 3549 Warner Road Fowler OH 44418 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-2403

10/15/2021



FQ Helen 199 Bowersock Road

Reno OH 45773

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Washington

OH

34-167-2-9577

FQ Dexter 38505 Marietta Rd.

Dexter City OH 45727

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Noble

OH 34-121-24037

34-121-24086

FQ Ritchie 122 Lonesome Pine Rd

Ellenboro WV 26346

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Ritchie

WV

47-085-09721

FQ Mills 53610 T5 Rd 706

Portland OH 45770

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135
Meigs

OH

34-105-2-3619

34-105-2-3652

34-105-2-3637

34-105-2-3651

Petta Enterprises - OH 745 North 3rd Street
Cambridge OH 43725 614-477-1368

Guernsey
OH

Ohio Chiefs Order 25-019

Petta Enterprises - WV 38 Technology Dr. Tridelphia WV 26059 740-255-5727 Ohio WV

Deep Rock Disposal 2341OH-821 Marietta OH 45750 304-629-0176 Washington OH 34-167-2-9766

10/15/2021



4704908508

PAGE 1 OF 1
CarnegieWW-9

\

f^eCeived ̂  ^
ce bf Oil andG^..^-,, \

, $EP-i'3 2021X\>:

Department of • .
! Protection - -

Pad Detail - Not To Scale

"'^yt-oo

I
Sea e; 1 = 500 Feet

Pine Grove 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Proposed Disturbance Area Note: SEE SITE PLAN OF CARNEGIE

FOR COMPLETE GRADING &

DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION

INCLUDING EROSION & SEDIMENT

CONTROL DETAILS. ETC.

Projected culvert Inventory,
(for bid purposes only) Well Site Location See Site Plan

15" minimum diameter culverts See Site Plan Proposed Access Road See Site Plan

24" minimum diameter culverts See Site Plan Approximate Total Disturbance See Site Plan

DRAWN BY. c:-_H RrfM«,n IDATE 1 FILE NO. 1 DRAWING FILE NO.Scott Brown | August 5,2021 | 92-21 | Carneqie Rec Plan

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
Birch River Office 1-S00-482-8606 237 Birch River Road

Phone; (304)649-8606 P.O. Box 438
Fax: (304) 649-8608 Birch River. WV 26610

10/15/2021



4704902508

Topo Quad: Glover Gap

County: Marion

District: Mannington

Scale:

Date:

1" = 1000'

July 13, 2021

Project No: 92-18-M-21

Water Carnegie North Well Pad

10 Potential Water Sources within 2500'

Red Symbol • Declined Sampling

Blue Symbol - Requested Sampling

! Unable to Contact

@ Well

(D Spring

A  Pond

B  Building

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800'482-8606

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606

FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

Site 2

Ciirtisville
Sites

Site 4

Sites

ri lUl

Sites Ste9

Ste7

M

Site 11

Site 10

NAD 27, North Zone

N: 374,273.54

E: 1,735,790.39

WGS 84

LAT: 39.523903

LONG: -80.436440

ELEV: 1316.0'

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

10/15/2021



•TH: 5584' LAT: 39-32-30-

Carnegie 9H
Carnegie

EQT Production Company

i?

Tax Map No. Parcel No. County OHtrkl Surface Tract Ormer Acrtf

I 49 39 Marion Mar\nlncton 26.96

2 49 37 Marlon Manntnjtton fqurtrani IP Sl.SO

3 49 39.1 Marlon Manniniton leanne A. Musgrave Akon ft JosopH forte 23.90

4 49 40 Marlon ManMnfton MarthaM ft Dick CartrlgKt 36.00

5 SO 14 Mat ton lAanninfton Meftrm I. Gooch Sr. 26.00

SO ts Marion Mannbigcon Perry ft. ft janke M. T>>orrM* S.61

7 SO 16 Marlon Mannlnflon Rkhard H, ft lucy M. limbert 0.46

B SO 17 Marlon Minnlnflon /aton H. ft Brandy C. Bauon 0.32

9 4B 13 Marlon MemiJnfton Karkn 0. ft Diana S. Bation 1.10

10 4B 13.1 Marlon ManrWigten Gary A ft Sheila D. Carl 2.02

11 4B 14 Marion MamMnfton Roger L ft Pauline A. Cshelman 23.09

12 46 IS Marlon Manniniion EMier 0. ft AJda G. Oiincan 23.SO

13 49 36 Marlon Manning ten Frederic R. ft Kimberfy P. Steele 16.2S

14 49 3S Marion Manning ton Truttees Mannlngton Church Of ChrM 13.00

IS 49 38 Marion Manning ten Thetnax B. Wright 30.00

16 48 13-2 Marion Manningten DustJn tar! 0.73

Carnegie 7

BH: 6250' LAT: 39-32-30

Carnegie 18H@

Carnegie 16H@

Carnegie 14H@

Carnegie 12H@

Carnegie 10H@

@ Carnegie 19H

©Carnegie 17H
©Carnegie 15H

©Carnegie 13H

©Carnegie 11H

Carnegie 8H© ® Carnegie 9H
Carnegie 6H© ©Carnegie 7H
Carnegie 4H© ©Carnegie 5H
Carnegie 2H© ® Carnegie 3H

©Carnegie 1H

\

/

3 way fence comer

Notes:

Cameoie 9H coordlnales are

NAD 27 N: 374.264.31 E: 1.733,837,48
NAD 27 Lat: 39.523795 Long; -80.436463
NAD 83 UTM N: 4,375.066.33 E: 548.452.24

Cameoie 9H Landing Point coordinates are

NAD 27 N: 374,571.81 E: 1,735.586.78
NAD 27 Lat: 39.524632 Long: -80.437363
NAD 83 UTM N; 4.375.213.58 E: 548.373.39

Cameoie 9H Bottom Hole coordinates are

NAD 27 N: 375.435.83 E: 1.735,183.84
NAD 27 Lat: 39.526992 Long:-80.438823
NAD 83 UTM N: 4.375,419.93 E: 548,247.16

West Virginia Coortlinale system of 1927 (Nortt^ Zone)
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Rat orienialion. comer and well ties are based upon
the grid north meridian.

Weil location references are based upon the grid north
meridian.

UTM coordinates are NAD83. Zone 17. Meters.

O
t

lO
CM

CD
CO

6
"Z
o

N 10^38'5rW

2381.46'

-^tone wtth_3.cNsel marks

©
Carnegie 9H •
Soffom Hole '

\

Lease No. ^
N 25'00'08" W

3) \953.32'
11'^" \d124305 N39

396.75'

L
Carnegie 9H

Landing Point arnegle 9H

/ 294

^ Lease No.
^ 124799

-VCD®
202W*ll MtrancM

Oioen

Carnegie 9H

1010

1/2 Rebar

Carnegie 9H
Scar et Oakr = 500'

9  Proposed Gas Well

#  Located Corner, as noted

Surface Tract Lines

— Reference Line

Lease Boundary

Lease No. Owner

Bounty Minerals. LLC. et 8l
Legacy Minerals. LLC, et al.

124799

124805— — Creek or Drain ^
WV County Route i — /

wv State Route I f -^) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps[ Scale

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

P.S. 2092

O.iiiti.r,

,0^'' ■9.-

=  f NO. 2092 \ I
i 1 ^ STATE OF * =

'O, SEAL

O
o

iO
CM

O
CO

d
z
o

lO
CO

X
I-

FILE NO: 93-21

DRAWING NO: Carnegie 9H
SCALE: 1- = 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS CORS Station

STATE dp^viis^YIRGINiA
DEPARTMENT OE&JVIRONMEffAL PROTECTION

OIL ANCXGAS DIVISION

20 21DATE: August 19

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.:Carnegi8 9H

API WELL NO

47 . 049 . 0ZS09
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL GAS

(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :
_  Existing: 1343'

LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed: 1318-
DISTRICT: Mannlngton

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

WATERSHED Laurel Run of Owen Davy Fork QUADRANGLE:
COUNTY: Marion

Glover Gap

LEASE NO: 124799

ACREAGE: 28.96

ACREAGE: 135

SURFACE OWNER: Jeanne A. Musgrave Akers & Joseph Forte
ROYALTY OWNER: Bounty Minerals. LLC, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7754'

WELL OPERATOR: EQT Production CotTipany
ADDRESS: 400 Woodcllff Drive

DESIGNATED AGENT: Joseph C. Mallow
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Bridgeport. WV 26330

10/15/2021



4704902508
WW-6A1 Onerator's WellNo. Carnegie 9H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possil3ility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following: nc/-Mri\<cn

nEOclVbU

Office of Oil and Gas

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways SEP 1 3 2021
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service &vironSS^rotectlon
•  County Floodplain Coordinator ~

The applicant flirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
pennits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: EOT Production Compan

By:

Its: Project Specialist - Permitting

Pace 1 of 2

10/15/2021



WW-6A1 attachment Operator's Well No. Carnegie 9H

Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc. Acres Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

124799 Bounty Minerals. LLC, et al.

Guy F. Musgrave, single; et al

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Equitrans, LP.

"at least 1/8th per

WVCode 22-6-8"

135 ac Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Equifrans, LP

EOT Production-Company

DB 465/312

DB 510/487

DB 511/539

AB 12/279

DB 1148/296

AB 46/660

DB 1114/130

124805 Legacy Minerals. LLC, et al.

Howard Wright and Helen Wright, his wife; et al

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Equitrans, LP.

"at least 1/8th per
WVCode 22-6-8"

81 ac Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Equitrans, LP

EOT Production Company

DB 667/33

AB 12/279

DB 1148/296

AB 46/660

DB 1114/130

C/5f
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47 04 9 0 E50 8

EOT PROOUCTrON COMPANY

400 WoodclifF Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

September 3, 2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

60157th Street 5E
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Carnegie gH Gas Well
Mannington District, Marion County, WV

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EOT Production Company is applying for a new well work permit for the well referenced above. Upon
information and belief, the Operator's lease and/ or other real property rights permit it to conduct drilling
operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat, including under any public roads that the
well lateral crosses.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan

Project Specialist - Permitting RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 13 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/15/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 09/09/2021 API No. 47- -

Operator's Well No. oh
Well Pad Name: camegie

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Eastina: 4.375,066.33
UTMNAD83

Northing: 548.452.24
Public Road Access: CR7/3
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Marion

Manningtcn

Glover Gap Jeanne A. Musgrave Akers & Joseph Forte

Watershed: Laurel Run of Owen Davy Fork

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

5£P 13 202^

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

H^CEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

RECEIVED

□^CEIVED

RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

10/15/2021
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Ccrtiflcation of Notice Is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 John Zavatchan
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify' under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

Well Operator; EQT Production Company

By: John Zavatchan

Its:

Telephone:

Project Specialist - Pen

724-746-9073

ddress: 400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Email: jzavatchan@cqt,com

N'OTARV nr-AL
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania • Notary Seal

Olivia Pishionerl, Notary Public
Allegheny County

My commission expires October25,2023
Commission number 1359968

Mamlifr, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed an^worn befpc^ne this ̂  day of S?
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvofficer^'u v.i'ov.

0«-,.edo!S°^
SEP 13
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(9_13) OPERATOR WELL NO. ̂

Well Pad Name:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the flling date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 9/8/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 9^10^2021

Notice of:

IZJ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL El REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)( 1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: see Attached Ust Name: see Attached Usl
Address: Address:

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: see Attached ust

Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: see Attached ust □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: 9ee Attached List
Name: Address:
Address:

0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: see Attached List

receivedName: n/a Address:
Address: Office oroil'and Gas

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

SEP 13 20^^

10/15/2021



RECEIVED 4794802508
WW-GA Office of Oil and Gas API NO. 47- -
(8-13) 1 o onoi operator WELL NO.

SEP 1 3 ZOZl Well Pad Name: camegia

M .. . . . VW Department ofNotice IS hereby given: Environmental Protection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-lO(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies olThe application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven ofthis article: and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(0, this notice shall include; (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional infoimaiion; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safet)' I'lan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 ofthis rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall; (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rcbuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator Co conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own e.xpense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Envir onmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57*'' Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting \\\\\\,don.\\v.uo\'oil-
and-uas/puac.s''dcrauli.asp\.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or deseloped spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), .section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretaiy
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessaiy. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions ofthis section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the stale or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

10/15/2021
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WW-6A API NO. A1- y ̂
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. ̂

Well Pad Name: camegie

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I8 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (I) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activit)' as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (0 The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property ovraer's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas ®
Department of Environmental Protection
601 S?"* St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 .oooaftme^^^JLon
(304)926.0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

10/15/2021
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Well Pad Name: camegie

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any lime.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (c)(2). Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1). (2). (4), (5) and (6), .subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parlies are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://wvvw.dep.wv,gov/oil-and-gas/Hori/-oiital-
Permits/Pages/dc'fnult.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d). the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny tlie issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretaiy pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder. which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g). any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary^ pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water. .-r,
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:^*^^ Production Compan;
Telephone:
I£niail' l^vatcrian@eqt.com

4704902508
API NO. 47-
OPERATOR WELL NO. ̂
Well Pad Name: camegie

Address* WoodclW Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulator}'
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infomialion Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at Jeopri\ ac\ officci* a w\ .nos.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Olivia Pishioneri, Notary Public

Allegheny County
My commission expires October 25,2023

Commission number 1359968
Msmbsr, Psnnsyivanla Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before methis^ day oi'SjPphOl^f^ I
Notary Public

My Commission Expires Ofkii^r ^D3

OtflMofo'SG®®
SEP 13
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Surface Owners:

Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers & Joseph Forte/
do Joseph Forte
11 Hutchinson Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554

Surface Owners (road, AST, or other disturbance):

Equitrans, L.P. /
2200 Energy Drive, y
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers, et. ̂
do Joseph Forte /
11 Hutchinson Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554

Thomas B. Wright, do Martha Am^^
808 Gaston Ave.

Fairmont, WV 26554

Coal Owners:

4704902508

Consolidation Coal Company
46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Nancy B. Pachell
2997 Eldora Drive

Youngstown, OH 44511

Phyiiss George
5543 Walnut Grove Circle

Struthers, OH 44471

Jane Ann Toothman

1919 Bel Air Terrace ,

Steubenville, OH 43952/

Glenda Thomas Shuttlesw^
121 Harbour Point Circle ̂
Coldspring, TX 77331

Elizabeth A. Beach

21858 River Oaks Drive, Apt 6
Rocky River, OH 4411^

Theodore J. George
PO Box 56

Bergholz, OH 4390i/
Christine A. Fenstermaker

1559 Couny Hwy 5(1^
Bergholz, OH 43908

James V. McKee

1644 Township Rd 54
Hammondsville, OH 43940

/ SEP 13

Ewflionm""""
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KarenLMcClain . ^70490250 8
3092 Markle Drive /
Silver Lake, OH 44224 ̂

Janet Dinofrio

200 St Rt 151

Mingo Junction, OH 4393^

Jackson S. Longstreth
8526 Autumn Rust Rd.

EilicottCity, MD 21043 J

Hedwig M. Longstreth
1412 Harberson Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21228

George H. Gartside, Jr.
6130 Whatland Road

Catonsvllle, MD 21228,

Paula Diane Dennlson

628 Canyon Road
Morgantown, WV 26508^

Shaun Karlo a/k/a David S.Karlo

2651 South Lowell Blvd^
Denver, CO 80219

Shirley K. Garvin.
1489 Lakewood Circle

Washington, WV 261^

David William Myers
217 Long Run Rd
Fairmont, WV 2655f

Nancy Ann Moffa
262 Lanham Ln

Fairmont, WV 26554

Patty Lou Wotring
305 White Avenue

Fairmont, WV 26554

Mark Evan Myers .
438 Hall St. /
Fairmont, WV 26554

Jeanne A. Akers

sLnnston,^\L 264^^ e o?OttOffice ow

I % 10'^^Joseph V. Forte
11 Hutchlnson Drive .

Fairmont, WV265S4

StP

Mary Lee Roberty /
2400 Durston Rd-Apt 12
Bozeman, MT 59718

10/15/2021



SSSTa-y 470490250 8
Indianapolis, IN 4623(5

Miriam, David and Jonathan Musgrave
Heirs of Robert Musgrave
do Mura Musgrave Turner
3514 Luewan Ct. J
Indianapolis, IN 462^

Anita Kathleen

4763 Ridge Top Drive ,
Morgantown, WV 2^8

Lisa A. Adams

2487 E. 300 N.

Anderson, IN 46012^13

Michael Greenlee

14123 SW143"" Stpdet
Archer, FL 32618

C. Jean Mess

169 Waterway Avenue
Satsuma, FL 3218^

Jeffrey Lee Shepard
117 Dally Drive
Fairmont, WV 26J5^

David C. Blass

261 Lakeview l^e
Morgantovwi, WV 26508

Leonard P. Blass

do David C. Blass /
261 Lakeview Drive

Morgantown, WV 26508

Coal Operator
Murray Energy Corporation
46226 National Road W /
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 /

Water Supply Owners within 1,500'

Roger and Pauline Eshelman
69 Lyiac Road
Mannington, WV 26582

Gary and Sheila Earl
23LylacRo^ /

OWc®"Mannington, WV 26582 office o10^^

Harlen Batson ^
484 Curtisville Road / rtmeniot
Mannington, WV 26582 \N\/ 0®PSproieci6o*^

Jason and Diana Batsoiy
471 Curtisville Road

Mannington, WV 26582

10/15/2021



Richard and Lucy Lambert 470490250 8
459 Curtisville Road

Mannington, WV 26582

Perry Thome and Eric Efaw
93 Curtisville Road

Mannington, WV 26582 —^

Operator of Any Natural Gas Storage Field

Equitrans, L.P.
Attn: Gerald Smith

2200 Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

SEP ̂  ̂

10/15/2021



4704902508

Topo Quad: Glover Gap

County: Marion

District: Mannington

Scale:

Date:

1" = 1000'

July 13. 2021

Project No: 92-18-M-21

Water Carnegie North Well Pad

10 Potential Water Sources within 2500'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1.800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606

FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

Ste 1

Site 2

Curtisville BECEW
Ste(?ffioeo10.W

1

Sites

Site 4

Sites

NAD 27, North Zone

N: 374,273.54
E: 1,735,790.39

Site 9Sites
Red Symbol ■ Declined Sampling

Blue Symbol - Requested Sampling

/Unable to Contact

Ste 7
Sites

WGS 84® Well

(s) Spring

A  Pond

Building

LAT: 39.523903

LONG: '80.436440

ELEV: 1316.0'

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

10/15/2021
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GQT Table 1 - Water Source identification

EOT Well Pad Name; Carnegie North

EOT Well Number:

■ Submittal Date: July 13, 2021

Survey / Engineering Company: Allegheny Surveys, Inc.

Site Number: 1 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2,060 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: William Crigler

Address: 120 Lyiac Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-368-8843

Field Located Date: 3-11-2019 Owner home during survey (yes/no):

Coordinates: 39.524600, -80.443691 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5-18-2021 2"*^: Door Hanger Left:

E! Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drtll sam|:^ing lab)

Comments: Water Well located behind house in small shed 3-11-19. Uses public water source, but
wants to use well as backup. Mr. Crigler called on 6-3-2021 to say he wants it tested.

Site Number; 2 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,399 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Roger and Pauline Eshelman

Address; 69 LyIac Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-2142

Field Located Date; 9-20-2016 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.523045, -80.441276 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®'; 5-18-2021 2"^; Door Hanger Left;

S Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-driil sampling lab)

Comments: Called 5/20/2021 Wants testing. (304) 986-2142 Water well in front yard for testing.

Site Number: 3 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1291 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Gary and Sheila Earl

Address: 23 LyIac Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-1433

Field Located Date: Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.522268, -80.440494 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®'; 5-18-2021 2"'^; Door Hanger Left;

S Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Field visit 6-21-2021. Uses public water source, but wants Water Well in backyard as
backup.

Office otD"

\ 3
(Insert additional pages as needed)

St?
sartrnento^..

10/15/2021
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Site Number: 4 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,490 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Harlen Batson

Address: 484 Curtisville Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-988-2721

Field Located Date: 9-20-16 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.520577, -80.439516 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 5-18-2021 2"'': Door Hanger Left:

ISI Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Water Well in back yard. Diana called 5/20/2021 Wants testing. "Make sure they call to
arrange testing." Very friendly. Also owns older home next to him (48-13) beside creek.

Site Number: 5 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,532 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Brenda Stull (Possibly Brenda Nutter?)

Address: 493 Curtisville Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

IS Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Field Located Date: 3-11-2019 Owner home during survey (yes/no): No

Coordinates: 39.520263, -80.439166 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®*: 5-18-2021 Door Hanger Left: 6-21-2021

Comments: Water Well located left of driveway. Neighbor (site 4) says they use public water source
and that her last name Is now Nutter and her husband's name Is Sam.

Site Number: 6 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,476 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Jason & Diana Batson

Address: 471 Curtisville Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-2408

Field Located Date: 3-11-2019 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.520285, -80.438799 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®*: 5-18-2021 2"'': Door Hanger Left:

^ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-driil sampling iab)

Comments: Field visit 6-21-2021. Spoke to Diana. Water Well located very close to site 5. Uses
public water source, but wants well as backup. Jason Is the son of Harlen (site 4).

10/15/2021
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Site Number: 7 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,300 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Richard & Lucy Lambert

Address: 459 Curtisvllle Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-9090

Field Located Date: 9-20-16 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.520646, -80.438326 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1^': 6-18-2021 2"*^: Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

IS Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-driti sampling lab)

Comments: Field visit 6-21-21. Water Well under driveway. Uses public water source as main
source. Declined testing.

Site Number: 8 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,240 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Perry Thome I Eric Efaw

Address: 93 Curtisviile Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-2627

Field Located Date: 9-27-2016 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.520650, -80.437737 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5-18-2021 2"^: Door Hanger Left: 6-21-2021

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

S Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third patty
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Certified sent 5-18-2021. Field visit 6-21-2021. Doorhanger left. No further contact.
From Sept. 2016 report: "Do not go on property without first contacting Mr. Thome. Treat with
utmost respect and you should have no problems. Previous EOT employee, but does NOT like the
"new" EOT. Water Well supplies house grandson (Eric) is occupying."

Site Number: 9 Distance from Gas Well (feet):

Surface Owner / Occupant: Judith Myers

Address: 1032 Plum Run Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-825-6359

Field Located Date: Owner home during survey (yes/no): No

Coordinates: 39.521742, -80.433966 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5-18-2021 2"'': Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

E Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQTs third party
pre^lrill sampling lab)

Comments: Letter retumed on 5/24/2021 from Judith Myers for no water testing. Abandoned house
on property. Phone 304-825-6359.

Otftce

SEP
... rtd

10/15/2021
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Site Number: 10 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2,603 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Marietta Meek

Address: 235 Curtisvllle Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #: 304-986-2131

Field Located Date: 9-27-16 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.518849, -80.429918 (decimai degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5-18-2021 Door Hanger Left:

M Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further cxintact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Water Well In front yard by blue shed with water faucet. Called on 5/26/2021 Wants
testing.

Site Number: 11 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1,765 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Nancy Efew

Address: 292 Curtisvllle Rd. Mannington WV 26582 Phone #:

Field Located Date: Owner home during survey (yes/no): No

^ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)Coordinates: 39.521153, -80.431288 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 3-11-2019 2"": Door Hanger Left: 3-11-2019

Comments: Certified mailed on 5-18-21 Undelivered/Unclaimed and returned on 06/11/2021. Field
visit on 6-21-2021. Wants Water Well tested at bottom of driveway near main road. Daughter of
Perry Thome and mother of Eric Efaw (Site #8).

Office

13SEP

10/15/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 06/30/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09/10/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b)

□ HAND E CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b). at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, how ever. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: SeeAtlacJiedUst Name: see Attached List
Address: Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia . ,.t-. . EaStillg: 548.452.24

UTMNAD83County: Marion Northing: 4.375.066.33
District: Mannington Public Road Access: or 7/3
Quadrangle: Glover Gap Generally used farm name: Jeanne a. Musgrave Akers and Joseph Forte
Watershed: Laurel Run of Owen Davy Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wvvw.deD.wv.uov/oil-anci-uas/naues/default.asox.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: eqt Production Company Authorized Representative: John Zavaichan
Address: 4oo woodciiff onve Address: 400 woodciiff onve

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg. PA 15317

Telephone; 724-746-9073 Telephone: 724-746-9073
Email: jzavatchan@eqt.com Emai 1: jzavalchan@eqt.com
Facsimile: 412-395-2974 Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denprivacvofficer@vvv.gov. ElVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 13
10/15/2021



Surface Owners: ^ .

4704802508
Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers & Joseph Forte
do Joseph Forte X
11 Hutchinson Drive ^
Fairmont, WV 26554

Equitrans, L.P.
2200 Energy Drive,
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers, et. al.
do Joseph Forte >/
11 Hutchinson Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554

Thomas B. Wright, do Mai^a Arnold
808 Gaston Ave.

Fairmont, WV 26554"'''^

0((ic?dai^°as

SEP 13 202'
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WW 6A5 Operator Well No. camegie 9h
(i/>2) 4704902508

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: 09^10^20^^

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of tliis code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface o\vner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to tlie surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE 0\VNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Attached List Name:
Address: Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows;
State* Wesl Virginia EaStinU* 548.452.24

UTMNAD83County: Manon Northing: 4,375,066.33
District: Manmngton PubHc Road AcCCSS: CR7/3
Quadrangle: Giover Gap Generally used farm name: Jear^ne a. Musgrave & Joseph Fone
Watershed: Laurel Run o( Owen Davy Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcn.wv.uov 'oil-and-
'■las'Daucs/'dcfault.asnx.

Well Operator: EQT production company AddrCSS: 400 Woodclifi Drive
Telephone: 724-74S.9073 Canonsburg, pa 15317
Email: jzavatchan@eqi.com Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the nonnal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofllcerto'nw.uov.

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection10/15/2021



Surface Owners:

Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers & Joseph Forte
c/o Joseph Forte
11 Hutchinson Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554

4704802508

Equitrans, L.P.
2200 Energy Drive,
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Jeanne Ann Musgrave Akers
c/o Joseph Forte
11 Hutchinson Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554

t. al.

Thomas B. Wright, c/o Martha Arnold
808 Gaston Ave.

Fairmont, WV 26554

_ received
Office of oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

10/15/2021
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways

Byrd E. White, III
Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

August 5, 2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57'^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Carnegie Pad, Marion County
Carnegie 9H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed frorn a DOH permit /f04-2016-0799 which has been issued
to EQT Production Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off Marion
County Route 7/3 SLS MP 0.197.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

r

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: John Zavatchan

EQT Production Company
CH, OM, D-4

File

E.E,0,/AFFiRMATIVEACTiON EMPLOYER

^ RECavEO
Office of 0,7 and Gas

SFP 1 3 2021

10/15/2021
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Material

Sand (Proppant)

Water

Hydrochloric Acid (HCI)

Friction Reducer

Biocide

Scale Control

Acid Chelating Agent

Corrosion Inhibitor

Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS Numbers

Ingredient

Silica Substrate

Water

Hydrogen Chloride

Copolymer of 2-propenamide

Petroleum Distillate

OlelcAcid Diethanolamide

Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI)

Glutaraldehyde

Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride

DIdecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride

Non-hazardous substances

Bis(HexaMethyleneTriamine Penta(Methylene Phosphonic Acid)(BHMT)

Non-hazardous substances

Citric Acid

Methanol

pyrldlnlum, l-(phenylmethyl)-, ethyl methyl derlvs., chlorides

Nonoxynol-9

2-ethyl-l-hexanol

4-nonylphenyl, ethoxylated

CAS Number

14808-60-7

7732-18-5

7647-01-0

Proprietary

64742-47-8

93-83-4

68551-12-2

12125-02-9

111-30-8

68391-01-5

7173-51-5

Proprietary

34690-00-1

Proprietary

77-92-9

67-56-1

68909-18-2

127087-87-0

104-76-7

26027-38-3

y

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection10/15/2021



1H/L-003697

2H/L-003698

3H/L-003709

4H/L'003699

5H/L-003708

6H/L-003700

7H/L-003707

8H/L-003701

9H/L-003706

10H/L-003702

11H/L-003705

12H/L-003703

13H/L-007975

14H/L-003704

15H/L-007976

16H/L-003789

17H/L-004639

18H/L-003783

19H/L-004640

WELL LEGEND

■LAT: 39.523718/LONG.
■LAT: 39.523751/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523758/LONG.
-LAT; 39.523792/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523798/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523832/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523839/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523872/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523879/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523913/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523920/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523953/LONG.
- LAT: 39.523960/LONG.
-LAT: 39.523994/LONG.
- LAT: 39.524000/LONG.
-LAT: 39.524034/LONG
-LAT: 39.524041/LONG.
-LAT: 39.524074/LONG.
- LAT: 39.524081 /LONG.

. -80.436315
-80.436397
-80.436305
-80.436386
-80.436294

-80.436376
-80.436284
-80.436365
-80.436273
-80.436355
-80.436263
-80.436344
-80.436252
-80.436334

-80.436242
-80.436324
-80.436231
-80.436313
-80.436221

EQT - CAi
MODIFIED FINAL SITE DESIGN
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EOT PRODUCTIC
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MISS Utility of West Virginia
1-800-245-4848

West Virginia State Law
(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)

Requires that you call two business
days before you dig in the state of

West Virginia.
ITS THE LAW!! Know what's belOW.

Call before you dig,
GRAPHIC

10/15/2021
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HEC-RAS STUDY COMPLETED

FLOODPLAIN SHOV^N ON DRAWINGS

54045000650 & 54045C00700
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FIRM MAP NUMBER(S) FOR SITE
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CDOo !i-6A-12
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oraomesfe an.wiafc

■ S25'(oocci/pi9a deePipg or earn graalor 2500 SP uaedfisr
poultry fir dairy measured from the oenter of the pad

' lOQ' fmm edge df drsluiPance lo wetlands perennial streams
hiUuroi or artiaal Utlre pond or reservt^

' 300' horn edge of disluitance lo natwaity reproducing trout
stieams

■ tOOO' orsnrfacfc cjr grou/is wale' inWe lo a puol< aalei supply

Destgn Cerrificatton

The drawings construction notes, and reference diagrams attached
hemic have been prepared in accordance 'with the West Virginia
Code of State Rules D'X'sron of Environmental Protection Office of
Oil and Gas §3S-4-2t
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EQT - CARNEGIE
MODIFIED FINAL SITE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION PLANS, &

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

EOT PRODUCTION COMPANY

1H/L-003e97

2H/L-003698

SH/L-00570S
4H/L-0036a9

5H/L-003703

eH/L-003700
7H/L-003707

8H/L-003701

9H/L-003706

10H/L-MS70S
11H/L-00370S

1SH/L-W3703
13Hn-007B7S
UH/L-003704

1^/L-M7S76
ieH/L-0057B9
17H/L-004639

1BH/L-0037S3
19H/L-OOmO

WELL LEGEND
- LAT: 39.S23718/LONG. ■80.436315
• LAT: 39.523751 /LONG. -80.436397

- LAT 39.523758/LONG. •80.43630$
■LAT: 3B.S2370S/LONG. -60.436386
- LAT: 39.523798/LONG. -80.436294

■ LAT: 39.523832/LONG. -80.436376
■ LAT: 39.523839/LONG. -80.436164
-LAT: 39.523872/LONG. -80.436365
- LAT: 39.523879 /LOWe. -60.436273
■ LAT: 59523913/LONG. -80.436355
- LAT: 39.523920/LONG. -80.436263

- LAT: 36.523953/LONG. -60.436544
- LAT: 39.523980//.owe. -60.436252
-LAT: 39.523994/LONG. -80.436334

- LAT: 39.524000/LONG. -80.-<3S2^2
-LAT: 3B.524034/LONG. -60.436324
- LAT: 39.524041 /LONG. -80.436231

-/./4T:39.52^07^//.OWe. -60.456313
- LAT: 39524081 /LONG. -80.436221
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CARNEGIE WELL MODIFIEDPAD FINAL SITE DESIGN
AW LEVEL SWEAOCR

{SEE 0ET4ES 4 A 8 • 4Q) C»9TM9SETSOCK fTVP }
PAD SUWP3 (TTF.)
3EEC6TA«.S14SI9

SUMP OUTLETPROTECTION

EXTEhO TO T06 CP nj. MSTALL T«1 IF OFDtVERSION OTTCH
AND LEVe. SPREADER
{SEE DETAJLS 4 S&• SHEETAO)

MSTAU tXfJOF
ROCK TOE KEY

8CNCH(TYP.1SE£
0ETAI.2S0H

SHEET42

AN00ETAL31

KETO

Qsepb V. Eortd .jy'
23.98 acres ^
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WVDEPOOG
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(SEE DETAL84 & ft. SHEET40)
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o®|iiPROPOSED LlMfT OP OlSTXASANCC {TYP.)

INSTALL SILT 8QCKWHERE SHOWN
{TYP SEE OCTAJL TO. BMSET 41>

PR0V06AND HSTAU
irLPOPNEwtraHPDE

PE% SLOPE e% MK PROVCe
RPHAP MLETI OLrTLETISES

DETAILa<S»€Er 40)
PAXTELEVATION • TftlW

PCnOOlC UAffflENANCE OP ALL 1H TO TV
SLOPES MAY SE REQUnfiO TO REMOVE
MATERIALS THAT UORATE SaOTHE

OlTCtCSCELUR BOX nvP.)SeE

DETAL ON THIS PAGE

NSTAU STRAW WATTLES
WHER8 SHOWN (TYP. SEE OCTAJl ft* ftHECT40)

INSTAU eSft LP OP ROCK TOE
KEY BENCH fTYP.) SEE OETAI.

29 ON SHEET 42

CONTINUATION ON SHEET 12

2' Comou'

Ex/Rroft TC'CcmVovi*
£U&9<19
£xsbf*0 TrwMw
PrDpos9tf
r^TipOMtf ̂ (T CorVour

AO/AV

LOO

Prep««»« Su Soc*
PrW«»7 Strtw WftO*
PrcROtPtf CwfA/VP*
AtposM F*A/Ml
AWOMtf CWww 0«A
SftM/opvftCvO

LftOWKf

Cellar Box
firwmJ VW P»0 Cv( A PPA/Mi

2;l SLOPE (TYP.)

GRAPHIC SCALE

PwomaSpoiiAr94

Pr«po*PtfSlorptfA/Ml

AflpdWA** To*A*rAi«M

PrapowJ Sol fMtivArM*

REV S ONS

C4^ ^
-EquftranstK. ~

SURFACE SOUWARV LKE {TYP.)
SLWACeBOUNDARY LM8 ARE
APPR0XMA7EANDBASED ON
CURRENTDEEDS

Jsa^smssBm
uniiTwnM

DQTAU S2DLF OPOIVEnON DfTCH
AW LEVEL SPREACCR

(SS OeTAAS 4ft ft. SICET4«)

One ̂ 2»2D21

NOTE:
C0NSTRLK:T)0N of all fill £MBANKUE^fTS

(INCLUDINO SPOIL STOCI^IL&S) REQUIRE
TOE KEY EENCHES AHO SIDEHILL BENCHES
ISEE DETAILS 24.25 & 26 • SHEET 42)

Scale; r 50*

iNST«U IDT LF OP SOILTOE
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